V4-T2-254 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—January 2021 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Factory Assembled
Circuit Consisting
of Frame, Trip Unit
and Terminals 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Two-Pole
100 KD2100 HKD2100 KDC2100 KT2100T TA300K 2
125 KD2125 HKD2125 KDC2125 KT2125T TA300K 2
150 KD2150 HKD2150 KDC2150 KT2150T TA300K 2
175 KD2175 HKD2175 KDC2175 KT2175T TA300K 2
200 KD2200 HKD2200 KDC2200 KT2200T TA300K 2
225 KD2225 HKD2225 KDC2225 KT2225T TA300K 2
250 KD2250 HKD2250 KDC2250 KT2250T TA350K 2
300 KD2300 HKD2300 KDC2300 KT2300T TA350K 2
350 KD2350 HKD2350 KDC2350 KT2350T TA350K 2
400 KD2400 HKD2400 KDC2400 KT2400T 2TA400K 3
Three-Pole
100 KD3100 HKD3100 KDC3100 KT3100T TA300K 2
125 KD3125 HKD3125 KDC3125 KT3125T TA300K 2
150 KD3150 HKD3150 KDC3150 KT3150T TA300K 2
175 KD3175 HKD3175 KDC3175 KT3175T TA300K 2
200 KD3200 HKD3200 KDC3200 KT3200T TA300K 2
225 KD3225 HKD3225 KDC3225 KT3225T TA300K 2
250 KD3250 HKD3250 KDC3250 KT3250T TA350K 2
300 KD3300 HKD3300 KDC3300 KT3300T TA350K 2
350 KD3350 HKD3350 KDC3350 KT3350T TA350K 2
400 KD3400 HKD3400 KDC3400 KT3400T 3TA400K 3
Four-Pole
100 KD4100 HKD4100 KDC4100 KT3100T TA300K 2
125 KD4125 HKD4125 KDC4125 KT3125T TA300K 2
175 KD4175 HKD4175 KDC4175 KT3175T TA300K 2
200 KD4200 HKD4200 KDC4200 KT3200T TA300K 2
225 KD4225 HKD4225 KDC4225 KT3225T TA300K 2
250 KD4250 HKD4250 KDC4250 KT3250T TA350K 2
300 KD4300 HKD4300 KDC4300 KT3300T TA350K 2
350 KD4350 HKD4350 KDC4350 KT3350T TA350K 2
400 KD4400 HKD4400 KDC4400 KT3400T 4TA400K 3
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—January 2021 www.eaton.com V4-T2-303
2
2
2

I2t Short
Delay and
Ground Fault
Protection
Independently
Adjustable
Short Time
Pickup and
Delay and
Ground Fault
Protection
Catalog Number Catalog Number
125 KD3400F HKD3400F KDC3400F KES3125LS KES3125LSI KES3125LSG KES3125LSIG LGFCT125 See Page
V4-T2-317
250 KD3400F HKD3400F KDC3400F KES3250LS KES3250LSI KES3250LSG KES3250LSIG LGFCT250
400 KD3400F HKD3400F KDC3400F KES3400LS KES3400LSI KES3400LSG KES3400LSIG LGFCT400
Max.
Cont.
Ampere
Rating

I2t Short
Delay and
Ground Fault
Protection
Independently
Adjustable
Short Time
Pickup and
Delay and
Ground Fault
Protection
Catalog Number Catalog Number
125 KD4400F HKD4400F KDC4400F KES4125LS KES4125LSI — — — See Page
V4-T2-317
250 KD4400F HKD4400F KDC4400F KES4250LS KES4250LSI — — —
400 KD4400F HKD4400F KDC4400F KES4400LS KES4400LSI — — —
V4-T2-304 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—January 2021 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

LSI LSG LSIG
Adjustable Short Time
Pickup with I2t Short
Delay Ramp
Independently Adjustable
Short Time Pickup and
Delay
Adjustable Short Time
Pickup with I2t Short
Delay and Ground Fault
Protection
Independently Adjustable
Short Time Pickup and
Ground Fault Protection
Catalog Number Catalog Number
125 3 KDB3125FT33W KDB3125FT32W KDB3125FT35W KDB3125FT36W LGFCT125 See Page
V4-T2-318
250 3 KDB3250FT33W KDB3250FT32W KDB3250FT35W KDB3250FT36W LGFCT250
400 3 KDB3400FT33W KDB3400FT32W KDB3400FT35W KDB3400FT36W LGFCT400
Maximum
Continuous
Ampere
Rating

Without Line and
Load Terminals
With Standard Line
and Load Terminals
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Two-Pole
100 — — — KDB2100W KDB2100
125 — — — KDB2125W KDB2125
150 — — — KDB2150W KDB2150
175 — — — KDB2175W KDB2175
200 — — — KDB2200W KDB2200
225 — — — KDB2225W KDB2225
250 DK2250W DK2250Y DK2250 KDB2250W KDB2250
300 DK2300W DK2300Y DK2300 KDB2300W KDB2300
350 DK2350W DK2350Y DK2350 KDB2350W KDB2350
400 DK2400W DK2400Y DK2400 KDB2400W KDB2400
Three-Pole
100 — — — KDB3100W KDB3100
125 — — — KDB3125W KDB3125
150 — — — KDB3150W KDB3150
175 — — — KDB3175W KDB3175
200 — — — KDB3200W KDB3200
225 — — — KDB3225W KDB3225
250 DK3250W DK3250Y DK3250 KDB3250W KDB3250
300 DK3300W DK3300Y DK3300 KDB3300W KDB3300
350 DK3350W DK3350Y DK3350 KDB3350W KDB3350
400 DK3400W DK3400Y DK3400 KDB3400W KDB3400